DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$15.00

2017-897130

\$16.95 Pgs=2

Commission # 15833127 My Commission Expires 02-03-201

04/12/2017 08:33 AM

STEWART VACATION OWNERSHIP RIVERSIDE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: Portion of 1319-15-000-015 R.P.T.T. \$ 1.95

Recording Requested By And When Recorded Mail To: Stewart Vacation Ownership 11870 Pierce St., Suite 100 Riverside, CA 92505

Mail Tax Statements To:

Walley's Property Owners Association c/o Trading Places International 25510 Commercentre Dr., #100 Lake Forest, CA 92630

Ref No.: 269864 / Order No.: 80266

GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That James Stroud and Valyre Stroud, husband and wife as joint tenants, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Walley's Property Owners Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described in Exhibit "A" attached thereto and made a part hereof;

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise

appertaining.	
Witness our hand(s) this day of	
The state of the s	
All A	
* James Strond	X: Volyre Sprud
James Stroud	Valyre Stroud 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
BV: 2 His atomi infact	Br. & Hovatkrywingson
Corinne Barto, His attorney-in-fact	Corinne Barto, Her astorney-in-fact
STATE OF }	
Carrott 0 3SS	
COUNTY OF (I) (I) (I)	
On 4-7-17 , before me, the und	lersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
above instrument who acknowledged that he/she/they exe	
\ / / /	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Seal)	ARIELL M ABRAMOVITZ
Hotary Public	Notary Public, Notaly Seat
AND THE SECOND S	self sold to the State of Missouth and the self-

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR DAVID WALLEY'S HOT SPRINGS RESORT & SPA

The land referred to herein is situated in the

State of

Nevada

County of

Douglas

and is described as follows:

An undivided fee simple ownership interest in and to the following described Time Share Interest that has been created at David Walley's Hot Springs Resort and Spa located in Douglas County, Nevada and more fully described within that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort that has been filed of record on August 27, 2001 with the recorder in and for Douglas County, Nevada in Book 0801, Page 6980, as amended:

Unit Type: 2BD Phase: 2 Inventory Control No.: 36022041050

Alternate Year Time Share: Annual First Year Use: 2016

If acquiring a Time Share Interest in the Phase II, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1989th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/3978th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase.

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

	Assessor(s) Parcel Number(s)								
	a) _ b) _						\	\	
	c) _			- <u>-</u> -			\	\	
	d) -						\	\	
,	u) _						\		<u> </u>
2.	Туре	of Property:					ER'S OPTIONAL	USE ONLY	
	,	☐ Vacant Land	b)	☐ Single Fam. Res.		cument/Instr		\rightarrow	.
	,	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		ok:	Page:	4 +	.
	•	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		te of Recordi	ing:		.
		☐ Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	No	tes:			
i	i)	☑ Other: <u>Timesh</u>	are						N
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:				/ _	\$500.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property):							7	\
,	Transfer Tax Value:					\$500.00			
,	Real I	Property Transfer Ta	ıx Du	e:	\ \ _	\$1.95			
						_ /	/		
4.	If Exe	emption Claimed:							
	a) Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:								
	b)	Explain Reason for	Exem	ption:		$\overline{}$			
_		17 / D		S 1 C 1 1	0004				
5.	Partia	il Interest. Percen	itage i	peing transferred: 1	<u>00%</u>			•	
	The	undersigned declare(s	s) and	acknowledges, under pen	alty of perjury,	, pursuant to N	NRS 375,060 and NI	S 375.110, that	the
inform	ation p	provided is correct to	the be	est of their information a	nd belief, and	can be suppor	rted by documentation	on if called upor	n to
substar	itiate 1	the information provi	ded he	erein. Furthermore, the	parties agree t	hat disallowar	nce of any claimed	exemption, or of	ther
determ	inatio	n of additional tax du	e, ma	y result in a penalty of 10	% of the tax	due plus inter	est at 1% per month	. Pursuant to N	IRS
375.03	0, the-	Buyer and Seller shall	l be jo	intly and severally liable t	for any addition	nai amount ov	wea.	-	
G:		T 8 11/1/V	(VV)		Compositiv	Authon	rized Agent	-	. A
Signat	ure	FAAA	117	1111-	Capacity_	Aumor	izeu Ageni		. :
Signat	ure 🦨	YVV			Capacity_	Author	ized Agent		
		R (GRANTOR) INF	ORM	IATION	B		NTEE) INFORM	<u>ATION</u>	
/		(REQUIRED)					(REQUIRED)		
Print N	ame:	James Stroud and	Valyr	e Stroud	Print Name	: Walley's F	Property Owners Asso	ciation .	
Addres	s:	133 Creekside Dr.		Δ.	Address:	c/o TPI, 25	5510 Commercentre D	r., #100	
City:		Dayton			City:	Lake Fores			
State:	\	NV Zip:	89403		State:	CA	Zip: 92630		
COM	PANV	VPERSON REOUES	TING	RECORDING (require	d if not seller	or buver)			
Print N		Stewart Vacation (7		80266			
Addres	76.	11870 Pierce St., S	-						
City:	76	Riverside		State: CA		Zi	p: 92505		
·		(AS A DITE	TIC	PECORD THIS FORM	MAVERERE	CORDED/M	ICROFIL MED)		